	FORM COVER SHELT
	ONLY Docket No.: FLDM 828 (09881955)-3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bergvik Skog Väst AB	Name: Stora Enso OYJ Address: Kanavaranta 1,
	FIN-00101 Helsinki, Finland
	Individual(s) citizenship:
	Association
Individual(s) Association	General Partnership
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership
I —	Corporation-State
Corporation-State X Other: a stock corporation organized under the	X Other: corporation organized under the laws of
laws of Sweden	<u>Finland</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes _X_ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Nature of conveyance:	
	(Designations must be a separate document from
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Other:	Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: October 18, 2004	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,487,848 (LABELSET)
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No _X_	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and registration involved:
mailed:	
Thursd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Leon Medzhibovsky	Enclosed
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	-
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	
	8. Deposit account number:
	[NUMBER] 50.0624-Order No. 09881955
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Leon Medzhibovsky	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0596 ţ

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bergvik Skog Väst AB, a stock corporation organized under the laws of 'Sweden, located at Asgatan 22, S-791 80 Falun, Sweden ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the trademark LABELSET (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on September 11, 2001, the Mark was registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has received Registration No. 2,487,848 "LABELSET";

WHEREAS, Stora Enso OYJ, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, located at Kanavaranta 1, FIN-00101, Helsinki, Finland ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, including the sum of 10 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bergvik Skog Väst AB hereby assigns unto Stora Enso OYJ, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof.

Bergvik Skog Väst AB

Dated: 1810 -04, 2004

Name: Torensore LARSSON

Title: C∈6

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Stora Enso OYJ

by merger/name change/assignment from

- 1. Stora Kopparbergs Bergslags Aktiebolag
- Kopparskog AB
- Bergvik Skog Väst AB
- 4. Stora Enso OYJ

Registration No.: 2,487,848

Mark: LABELSET

To: BOX POST REG/NO FEE
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

## REVOCATION OF POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stora Enso OYJ revokes all previous powers of attorney in connection with the above-identified trademark registrations, and hereby appoints Peter F. Felfe, Leon Medzhibovsky, and the other attorneys of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., whose postal address is 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, telephone number: 212 318-3182, its attorneys herein, and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to act as Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0598 marks may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C.§ 1051(e), and 37

C.F.R. 2.24.

All communication is to be directed to:

Representative's Name:

Leon Medzhibovsky

Address:

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

666 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10103

Firm Name:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

Phone: Facsimile:

(212) 313-3182 (212) 318-3400

, 2004

Stora Enso OYJ

Date: 28 May

1

Jahne: Jyrki Kurkinen

Timo Laitinen

Title:

Senior Vice Projectes Senior Manager.

President, Legal

Financial Agreements

Affairs